Jahresmeisterschaft 2023 300m Kat A

1 Bricker

2 Infanger
3 Epp

4 Trachsel
5 Schmid

6 Aregger
7 Zurfluh

8 Méroz

9 Zgraggen

Xaver
Adolf
Albin
Anton
Oswald
Peter
Wendelin
René
Paul

1950
1946
1957
1954
1951
1953
1945
1958
1944

Jahresmeisterschaft 2023 300m Kat D

1 Gisler
2 Arnold

3 Zgraggen

4 Bissig
5 Russi
6 Gisler
7 Gutjahr
8 Russi
9 Stamm
10 Duss
11 Gisler
12 Gisler
13 Wipfli
14 Jans

Bernhard
Karl
Georg
Peter
Alex
Augustin
Edwin
Heidi
Bruno
Maria
Kaspar
Hans
Erich
Paul

1956
1950
1951
1954
1963
1958
1960
1956
1953
1943
1952
1951
1958
1951

Jahresmeisterschaft 2023 300m Kat E

1 Arnold-Frei

2 Zurfluh
3 Vetter
4 Huber
5 Zurfluh
6 Kempf
7 Arnold
8 Walker
9 Infanger
10 Walker
11 Arnold
12 Triulzi
13 Triulzi
14 Mller
15 Suligoi

Josef
Michael
Urs
Walter
Lorenz
Karl
Nikolaus
Toni
Hans
Bernhard
Josef
Remo
Margrith
Anton
Robert

1949
1958
1962
1957
1955
1958
1945
1942
1951
1957
1949
1957
1959
1941
1947

EK

92
95
95
92
84
88
87

EK

91
89
87
92
85
82
90
92
78
91
77
81
80
53

EK

93
94
90
94
88
89
91
86
91
85
92
87
83
86
93

Vet.

38.30
36.00
32.60
34.30
36.70
33.00
31.20
0.00
0.00

Vet.

36.20
35.20
30.90
32.60
35.10
32.80
33.90
31.60
29.70
36.60
32.20
25.80
22.50
30.80

Vet.

37.20
35.90
33.00
33.70
34.70
36.60
35.80
30.10
34.60
34.20
34.40
31.80
32.10
31.60
28.90

SVEM

189
189
192
185
185
177
175
172
160

SVEM

192
189
192
190
184
189
180
186
177
170
182
186
172
152

SVEM

191
183
183
185
182
185
181
185
178
177
176
177
187
178
173

OopP

82
81
80
78
79
76
75
74

OopP

84
82
84
79
79
80
75
68
83
74
73
66
68
67

OopP

83
83
80
76
80
72
78
80
76
83
77
79
79
76
77

FS

65
64
60
67
67
67
61
61

FS

68
67
68
61
66
59
62
62
71
59
62
59
61
44

FS

66
72
68
63
67
65
61
65
66
65
63
63
56
64
63

tot

466.30
465.00
459.60
456.30
451.70
441.00
429.20
307.00
160.00

tot

471.20
462.20
461.90
454.60
449.10
442.80
440.90
439.60
438.70
430.60
426.20
417.80
403.50
346.80

tot

470.20
467.90
454.00
451.70
451.70
447.60
446.80
446.10
445.60
444.20
442.40
437.80
437.10
435.60
434.90



16 Mattli

17 Christen
18 Bissig

19 Lussmann
20 Briicker
21 Frei

22 Infanger
23 Schuler
24 Konig

25 Truttmann
26 Furger
27 Gisler

28 Hunn

29 Achermann

30 Truttmann
31 Zurfluh

32 Indergand
33 Arnold

34 Infanger
35 Huser

36 Schuler
37 Indergand
38 Gnos

Toni
Josef
Heidi
Martin
Anton
Alois
Hedy
Franz-Xaver
Karin
Hermann
Stefan
Walter
Roland
Anton
Paul
Josef
Ernst
Stefan
Karl
Alois
Hanspeter
Peter
Oskar

1946
1957
1951
1953
1948
1937
1950
1946
1945
1948
1959
1948
1957
1945
1944
1939
1944
1950
1942
1954
1963
1954
1941

Jahresmeisterschaft Pistolen 2023

1 Schuler
2 Planzer
3 Gamma
4 Odermatt
5 Gisler

6 Tresch
7 Herger
8 Hunn

9 Schuler
10 Wipfli
11 Bartschi
12 Frei
13 Infanger
14 Gamma
15 Gisler
16 Heule
17 Jans
18 Gisler
19 Hafeli

Hanspeter
Peter
Stefan
Ruth
Albin
Monica
Anton
Roland
Margrith
Erich
Peter
Alois
Adolf
Dora
Kaspar
Jarg
Paul
Walter
Jarg

1963
1958
1963
1948
1952
1960
1944
1957
1961
1956
1956
1937
1946
1961
1952
1944
1951
1948
1950

84
84
88
87
88
89
80
85
82
95
84
77
83
73
84
77
74
60
72
75
84
81
75

EK 25

94
91
86
87
89
88
89
91
92
83
85
80
84
87
81
81
58
78
70

34.80
32.50
35.60
34.30
34.10
32.90
32.70
34.20
29.10
30.50
28.70
30.50
32.10
26.50
28.40
30.90
27.90
24.70
25.60
30.20
33.60
31.00
31.50

EK 50 /et. Sticl

87
83
92
86
88
82
79
78
81
61
61

77
63

170
183
173
168
173
168
179
174
171
166
167
181
157
177
158
156
168
174
176
147

o

43.2
44.4
41.1
42.2
44.9
36.8
33.7
0.0
0.0
17.1
25.4

38.0
32.5

77
76
74
82
78
75
74
72
78
67
73
74
76
66
69
71
73
74
71
66
79
71
70

(0]

198
192
190
193
187
193
193
183
186
188
177
189

66
56
60
58
54
62
60
60
60
57
61
50
62
62
58
61
53
61
48
57
64
63
59

FS

178
176
169
169
166
168
167
174
166
160
129
168
166
158
148

431.80
431.50
430.60
429.30
427.10
426.90
425.70
425.20
420.10
415.50
413.70
412.50
410.10
404.50
397.40
395.90
395.90
393.70
392.60
375.20
260.60
246.00
235.50

tot

600.20
586.40
578.10
577.20
574.90
567.80
561.70
526.00
525.00
509.10
477.40
437.00
250.00
245.00
229.00
196.00
153.50
78.00
70.00



20 Infanger Hedy 1950 52 52.00
21 Stamm Bruno 1953 36 36.00



